



September 21, 2021 - Company announcement

Food for the needy

Consist makes a donation to the Tafel Kiel

Consist Software Solutions is supporting the Tafel Kiel food bank with a \notin 4,000 donation. Once a year, Consist donates money to support a good cause in the region.

Kiel – The Kiel-based IT company Consist Software Solutions donated €4,000 to the Tafel Kiel food bank in September 2021. The Tafel Kiel collects excess food products and gives them to those in need. Its work is solely financed by donations.

"We are pleased to be able to support the Tafel Kiel's important activities with our company donation. We make regular donations to a worthy cause in the region. The staff at Consist decide which organization should get the money each time from a preliminary selection," explained Consist's Managing Director Jörg Hansen. In previous years, Consist's company donations have gone to the <u>Kieler Förde hospice</u> (2020), the <u>Mach Mittag campaign</u> (2019) and the <u>Blauer Elefant children's center</u> (2018).

The Tafel Kiel already knows what it wants to do with the donation from Consist: "We are planning to expand our food bank center, which requires construction measures. The negotiations for this are almost complete. Consist's donation would help enormously with this project," said Frank Hildebrandt, Chairperson of the Tafel Kiel e. V. association. Expanding the food bank center in Kiel Gaarden would increase the storage space for the food products and spread out the sorting processes – which is especially important under coronavirus conditions.

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Press Release



About the Tafel Kiel food bank

Kiel's citizens founded the Tafel Kiel as a charitable association in January 1995. The organization collects food products – around 2.5 - 3 tons per working day – and other items of everyday use which can no longer be sold in the shops but which can still be used. They are sorted at the food bank center and handed out to people on a low income at eight distribution sites.

Those in need can receive food from the Tafel Kiel once a week for a donation of $\in 1$ ($\in 2$ for big families of more than 5 people). The charitable association currently supplies around 1,400 households. Roughly 200 volunteers work for the Tafel Kiel.

"As food banks work independently from state welfare, we do not see ourselves as a supplier which can cover our customers' entire needs, but we simply provide some support and balance out the food surpluses on the one hand and people's needs on the other," explained Frank Hildebrandt.

The organization is solely financed by donations. The Tafel Kiel's activities would not be possible without these donations. The main costs include running the car pool, rents and power consumption for refrigeration units.

This press release contains 2444 characters (including spaces), with an average of 64 characters per line.

You can also find it at <u>www.consist.de/en/company/newsroom/#press-</u> releases

More information:

- About Consist: <u>www.consist.de</u>
- About the Tafel Kiel e. V.: <u>https://www.tafelkiel.de</u>

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Press Release



Illustrations



(From left to right): Jörg Hansen, Managing Director of Consist Software Solutions, and Frank Hildebrandt, Chairperson of the Tafel Kiel, in front of the Consist Software Solutions building in Kiel on the occasion of the company donation by Consist to the Tafel Kiel.

Source: Consist Software Solutions GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Company Portrait



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting •
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes •
- Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions •
- Support of applications and systems • (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products •

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel, Frankfurt, and Berlin.

Portfolio



Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact
Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629 +49 0431 3993-999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel

Martin Lochte-Holtgreven

Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK 1994 spin-off under the name Fax: Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH Managing Directors: Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries HRB Kiel No. 3983 Sales, employees: 26.8 Mio. € (2020), 220 employees (2020) Management: Daniel Ries Locations: Kiel, Frankfurt (Main) Jörg Hansen Subsidiaries: Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg